
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration Date: November 5, 2018
Diversity Section

TO: Sergio Serafino, Acting Director
Maintenance & Oper ~

FROM: Regina D. Berry
Diversity Administ

SUBJECT: Contract 19-646-51, Small Streams Maintenance in Cook
County, Illinois (Group B)

Low Bidder: Thornton Equipment Services, Inc.

The Low Bidder, Thornton Equipment Services, Inc. has submitted company information and
"MBE/WBE/SBE Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject
contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE and SBE utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20%MBE,
9% WBE and 10% SBE. The Affirmative Action goal category is "Mechanical". Based on
the contract's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

MBE WBE SBE

20% 9%

Therefore, the Low Bidder, Thornton Equipment Services, Inc. is in apparent compliance
with the requirements of Affirmative Action Interim Ordinance Appendix D.

* Prime satisfies the SBE requirements

.~~ ..

Attachment

cc: Darlene A. LoCascio, H. Shields-Wright, B. Levy, File (2)



REVISED JUNE, 2015

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities -Definitions for terms used below can be found in

Appendix D: MBE -Section 5(s); WBE -Section 5{cc); SBE -Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies

of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all

MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies

of the MBE, WB~, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE

Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed

nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the
Utilization ,Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name ofsidder: Thornton Equipment Services, Inc.

Contract No.: 19-646-51 G-h~ up a

Affirmative Action Contact &Phone No.: Andrea Verbeek

E-Mail Address: andrea@thorntonequip.com

Total Bid: $1,984,150.00

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE,

WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST
BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMP,A.NY YOUR BID!!!



Tfic bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounu for the MQE participation will also be counted toward ttie

achievement of its SIIE participation. See AfFirmativc Ac(ion Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section l 1, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE

PaRicipation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)
MQE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: Black Doq COfp.

E3usiness P}ione Number: 708-562-4400 Email Address: greg(a~blackdogcorp.com

Address: 4226 Lawndale Ave. Lyons, IL 60534

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: FUeI, lubricants and related supplies and services.

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: N/A

TotaIDollarAmountParticipation: ~~92,276.67

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the

achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:
YES lY0

MBE UTILIZATION

 ̀Name of MBE and contact person: EffICl2nt TfUCkil1g, ~f1C.

Business Phone Number: 7OH-294-7000 ema~t Ada~ess: tony~a~effieienttrucking.com

aaa~ess: 3201 S Hoyne Ave Chicago, IL 60608 -

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: TO pfOVld@ 6 Wh@@~ dU111~J tt'UC{C

semi-trailer dump truck, and low bov service (mobilization)

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: Lltl@ It0tl1S 4,12,19, 22 and 23

Total Do1larAmount Participation: $~ 3Z,27~.67

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the

achievement ofthe SBE goal please indicate here:
YES NO

ME3E UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: Steve"s Equipment

Business Phone Number: 630-231-4840 Email Address: sales@sesequip.eom

Address: 1400 Powis Rd. West Chicago, IL 60185

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be.provided:

Provide miscellaneous equipment rental, purchases and repair.

CONTRACT ITEM NO.: N/A

Total Dollar Amount Participation: 72,276.67

If the MBE paRicipation will be counted towards the
achievement of the SBE goa(please indicate here:

YES NO

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

~~~~~



Tlie bidder should indicate on the Utili7~tion Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the

achievement of ids SBE participation. Sce A(Tirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting ME3E, WBE and SF3E

Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)
W(3E U'i'ILI7ATION

Name of WBE and contact person_ ThOflltOrl Equipment SeNICes, Inc.

[3usincss Ylionc Number: 708-479-7531 Email Address: andrea(a~thOrntoneq~p.~om

Address: 12515 W. Frontage Rd. Mokena, IL 60448

y Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Operators and equipment to perform small streams maintenance in Cook County.

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation: $178 , 573.50

If the WE3E participation will be counted towards the

achievement oCthe SBE goal please indicate here: ❑

YES NO

~VI3E UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number: Emai( Address:

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the WBE participation wiU be counted towards the

achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YES NO

WBE UTILIZATION

Name of WBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number.

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Email Address:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

If the WBE participation wilt be counted dowards the

achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: ❑ ❑

YES NO

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

UP-3



SBF. UTIL[T.ATION

Nam~oesBE~~d~anc~~c~~rson: Thornton Equipment Services, ~f1C.

Business Phone Number: IUD-4/y-/J31 Email Address: an[it'AA(C~' thnt'ntnfle[111~_ Its r„flm

Adar~ss: ~~515 W FrontaroP Rc~ Mnkena, t ~i044Fi

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

Operators and equipment to perform small streams maintenance in Cook County.

CONTRACT ITEM

Tota( DollarAmount Participation: $198

Name of SBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number:

Address:

Description of Work, Services~r Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

SBF, UTILIZATION

Email Address:

SE3E UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person:

Business Phone Number.

Address:

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:

CONTRACT 1TEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation:

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

Email Address:

UP-4



SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of Thornton Equipment Services Inc. I/We hereby acknowledge that
(name of company)

I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, wiI! comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the

MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request

Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit

are true, and no material facts Have been omitted.

I do solemnly declare and affirm under penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing

document are true and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to make this

affidavit.

10/22/2018

Date Signature ofAuthorized offrcer

ATTEST:

__

Secretary

Susan Hering, President

Print name and title

708-479-7531

Phone number

1)The Bidder is required to sign and execute this
pale, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING
REQUESTED.

2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid
and rejection of the bid.

3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also
complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST

FORM."

-5




